## Order No. \_\_\_\_46\_\_\_/2025/Admn. Sec.

In persuance of the Hon'ble Court's letter No. 26505-26541/A.D.(Misc.) Section, dated 26.04.2023 as well as letter bearing Ref. No. 62/G.B.A./2025, dated 29.03.2025 of Bar Association, Gaya, wherein sitting of morning court has been suggested to be commenced from 07<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

Keeping in view of the representation, the morning Sitting of courts of Gaya Judgeship including Sub-Divisional Court at Sherghati and Tekari during this summer, shall commence from 07.04.2025 till 28.06.2025 (last Saturday of June, 2025). The Court will function as per the time schedule mentioned below:-

**Court Hours** 

07:30 A.M. to 10:00 A.M.

Recess

10:00 A.M. to 10:30 A.M.

**Resumption of Court Hours** 

10:30 A.M. to 01:00 P.M.

Office of the court shall function from 07:00 A.M.

Inform all concerned.

Sd/- (Madan Kishore Kaushik)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Gaya
29.03.2025

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, GAYA

Memo No. 1502-1555 Dated, Gaya the 29 March, 2025

Copy forwarded to all concerned/ All the Judicial Officers of Gaya Judgeship/The District Magistrate, Gaya/The Senior Superintendent of Police, Gaya/ The Superintendent, Central Jail, Gaya and Sherghati/ The Secretary, Bar Association, Gaya, Sherghati & Tekari / The Advocate Association, Gaya, / The I.G. Police, Magadh Range/ The Civil Surgeon/ The Commissioner, Magadh Division/ The Commissioner Excise/ The Judge in-charge, Sherghati, Tekari / The Secretary, DLSA, Gaya/ The Court Manager/ The Accountant/ The Nazir/ The System Officer, Civil Court, Gaya, and all the Section Head, for information & needful.

Thashank Sherkhan

Incharge Administration Civil Courts, Gaya 29.03.2025